All instruments in this table have a loss allowance based on 12-month expected credit losses.
The AA rate is from Fitch ratings.

99 | EIT Limited Annual Report 2021

Liquidity Risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Institute and Group will encounter difficulty raising liquid funds to meet commitments as they fall
due. Liquidity risk is not significant for the Institute due to sufficient cash balances and term deposits.

For the purposes of financial contractual maturity analysis, all financial liabilities (referred to in Note 4), are due within the next six
months.

For the purposes of financial contractual maturity analysis, with respect to financial assets, the major asset is term deposits and
their respective maturity shown in Note 1.

Currency and Interest Rate Risk
The Institution has no significant exposure to currency risk and interest rate risk on its remaining financial assets and liabilities.

Sensitivity analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding retained surplus) for reasonably
possible market movements in price and interest rates, with all other variables held constant, based on financial instrument
exposures at balance date.

Consolidated
+100 BPS -100 BPS

$000 $000 $000 $000
Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

Interest rate risk 31 December 2021

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 63 (63)
Term deposits with maturities greater than 3 months at acquistion 148 (148)
Managed investment portfolio - Forsyth Barr 14 - (14) -
Listed Shares - - - -

Financial liabilities
Derivative financial instruments - - - -

Borrowings - - - -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 225 - (225) -

Parent
+100 BPS -100 BPS

$000 $000 $000 $000
Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

Interest rate risk 31 December 2021

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 62 - (62) -
Term deposits with maturities greater than 3 months at acquistion 147 - (147) -

Financial liabilities
Derivative financial instruments - - - -

Borrowings - - - -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 209 (209)

100 | EIT Limited Annual Report 2021

Consolidated
+100 BPS -100 BPS

$000 $000 $000 $000
Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

Interest rate risk 31 December 2020

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 35 (35)
Term deposits with maturities greater than 3 months at acquistion 161 (161)
Managed investment portfolio - Forsyth Barr 14 - (14) -
Listed Shares 0 0

Financial liabilities
Derivative financial instruments

Borrowings - - - -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 210 - (210) -

Parent
+100 BPS -100 BPS

$000 $000 $000 $000
Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

Interest rate risk 31 December 2020

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 35 (35)
Term deposits with maturities greater than 3 months at acquistion 160 (160)

Financial liabilities
Derivative financial instruments

Borrowings - - - -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 195 0 (195) 0

The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables held constant,
measured as a basis points (BPS) movement. For example a decrease in 100 bps is equivalent to a decrease in interest rates of 1%.

FAIR VALUE ESTIMATION AND FAIR VALUE HIERARCHY
The fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities must be estimated for recognition and measurement for disclosure
purposes. Fair value is the amount for which an item could be exchanged, or a liability settled, between knowledgeable and
willing parties in an arms length transaction. The fair values of all financial instruments equate to carrying values.